Pillar 3 report. The UK DoLSub waiver allows NWB Plc, RBS plc and Coutts & Co to manage liquidity as a single sub-group rather than
at an entity level.

In this report, in line with the regulatory framework, the term credit risk excludes counterparty credit risk, unless specifically indicated
otherwise.

The Pillar 3 disclosures are presented in pounds sterling (‘£’) and have not been subject to external audit.

For definitions of term, refer to the Glossary and Acronyms document available on investors.natwestgroup.com/reports-archive/2024.

Coutts & Co Pillar 3 – Q1 2025 5

Annex I: Key metrics and overview of risk-weighted assets
Coutts & Company - Key points

CET1 ratio

10.9%
(Q4 2024 – 11.3%)

RWAs

£10.9bn
(Q4 2024 - £10.6bn)

The CET1 ratio decreased by 40 basis points to 10.9% due to a
£0.3 billion increase in RWAs and an immaterial decrease in
CET1 capital.

Total RWAs increased by £0.3 billion to £10.9 billion mainly
reflecting an increase in operational risk RWAs of £0.2 billion
following the annual recalculation and an increase in credit risk
RWAs of £0.1 billion driven by increased lending growth
partially offset by active RWA management.

UK leverage ratio

7.4%
(Q4 2024 – 7.5%)

The leverage ratio decreased by 10 basis points to 7.4% due to
a £0.2 billion increase in the leverage exposure and an
immaterial decrease in Tier 1 capital. The key driver in the
leverage exposure was an increase in other financial assets.

Coutts & Co Pillar 3 – Q1 2025 6

Annex I: Key metrics and overview of risk-weighted assets continued
UK KM1: Key metrics
The table below provides a summary of the main prudential regulation ratios and measures based on current PRA rules.

31 March 31 December 30 September 30 June 31 March

2025 2024 2024 2024 2024

Available own funds (amounts) £m £m £m £m £m

1 Common equity tier 1 (CET1) capital 1,191 1,192 1,196 1,192 1,192
2 Tier 1 capital 1,431 1,432 1,436 1,432 1,432
3 Total capital 1,731 1,732 1,736 1,732 1,732
Risk-weighted exposure amounts
4 Total risk-weighted exposure amount 10,885 10,564 10,572 10,593 10,661
Capital ratios (as a percentage of risk-weighted exposure amount)
5 Common equity tier 1 ratio (%) 10.9 11.3 11.3 11.3 11.2
6 Tier 1 ratio (%) 13.1 13.6 13.6 13.5 13.4
7 Total capital ratio (%) 15.9 16.4 16.4 16.4 16.2
Additional own funds requirements based on SREP
   (as a percentage of risk-weighted exposure amount)
UK 7a Additional CET1 SREP requirements (%) 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
UK 7b Additional AT1 SREP requirements (%) 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
UK 7c Additional Tier 2 SREP requirements (%) 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7
UK 7d Total SREP own funds requirements (%) 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.7 10.7
Combined buffer requirement (as a percentage of
   risk-weighted exposure amount)
8 Capital conservation buffer (%) 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
9 Institution specific countercyclical capital buffer (%) (3) 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9
11 Combined buffer requirement (%) 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4
UK 11a Overall capital requirements (%) 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.1 15.1
12 CET1 available after meeting the total SREP own funds

   requirements (%) 5.0 5.3 5.4 5.2 5.2
Leverage ratio
13 Total exposure measure excluding claims on central banks 19,215 19,022 19,088 18,951 19,085
14 Leverage ratio excluding claims on central banks (%) 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.5
Additional leverage ratio disclosure requirements (4)

UK 14a Fully loaded ECL accounting model leverage ratio excluding
   claims on central banks (%)

UK 14b Leverage ratio including claims on central banks (%)
UK 14c Average leverage ratio excluding claims on central banks (%)
UK 14d Average leverage ratio including claims on central banks (%)
UK 14e Countercyclical leverage ratio buffer (%)
Liquidity coverage ratio (5)

15 Total high-quality liquid assets (HQLA) (weighted value-average)
UK 16a Cash outflows - Total weighted value
UK 16b Cash inflows - Total weighted value
16 Total net cash outflows (adjusted value)